• The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet assumes the Complete merger had occurred on September 30, 2011, and the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statements of operations assume the Complete merger occurred on January 1, 2010.

Preliminary estimates, assumptions and pro forma adjustments to state the assets and liabilities of Complete to be acquired at fair value are based on Complete’s September 30, 2011
unaudited balance sheet.

The adjustments reflected in the unaudited pro forma statements of operations do not reflect any non-recurring charges directly related to the Complete merger and the related
financing transactions that have already been incurred by us or will be incurred upon the closing of the Complete merger. These non-recurring charges include (i) transaction related costs,
such as financial advisory, legal and regulatory filing fees, (ii) change of control payments and (iii) the write-off of deferred financing fees.

F-3

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2011

  Superior   Complete   I.E. Miller   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Adjustments   Consolidated
  (in thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 210,181  $ 208,281  $ 110,000  $ (22,221)(b) $ 506,241
Short-term investments   223,592   —   —   —   223,592
Accounts receivable, net   481,921   435,595   (27,637)   —   889,879
Income taxes receivable   —   22,724   —   —   22,724
Deferred income taxes   —   15,462   —   (12,214)(c)  3,248
Prepaid Expenses   35,651   33,378   (831)   —   68,198
Inventory and other current assets   220,037   36,286   —   —   256,323

Total current assets   1,171,382   751,726   81,532   (34,435)   1,970,205

Property, plant and equipment, net   1,440,852   1,073,825   (31,816)   104,201(d)   2,587,062
Goodwill   591,715   252,137   (3,537)   1,577,492(a)   2,417,807
Notes receivable   72,406   —   —   —   72,406
Equity-method investments   71,506   —   —   —   71,506
Intangible and other long-term assets, net   135,881   43,274   —   442,926(e)   622,081

Total assets  $ 3,483,742  $ 2,120,962  $ 46,179  $ 2,090,184  $ 7,741,067

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 118,073  $ 104,262  $ (5,103)  $ —  $ 217,232
Accrued expenses   198,795   103,659   (2,521)   —   299,933
Income taxes payable   7,087   2,200   23,801   —   33,088
Deferred income taxes   12,214   —   —   (12,214)(c)  —
Current portion of decommissioning liabilities   17,090   —   —   —   17,090
Current maturities of long-term debt   396,433   —   —   20,000(i)   416,433

Total current liabilities   749,692   210,121   16,177   7,786   983,776

Deferred income taxes   269,802   275,784   (9,147)   185,197(f)   721,636
Decommissioning liabilities   105,372   —   —   —   105,372
Long-term debt   810,337   650,000   —   620,000(g)   2,080,337
Other long-term liabilities   113,348   4,512   —   —   117,860
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —
Treasury Stock   —   (7,408)   —   7,408(h)   —
Common stock   80   780   —   (706)(h)  154
Additional paid in capital   444,186   688,709   —   1,623,112(h)   2,756,007
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net   (23,161)   19,674   —   (19,674)(h)  (23,161)
Retained earnings   1,014,086   278,790   39,149   (332,939)(h)  999,086

Total stockholders’ equity   1,435,191   980,545   39,149   1,277,201   3,732,086

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 3,483,742  $ 2,120,962  $ 46,179  $ 2,090,184  $ 7,741,067

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-4

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

  Superior   Complete   I.E. Miller   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
  (in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues  $ 1,490,129  $ 1,623,707  $ (97,170)  $ —  $ 3,016,666
Cost and expenses:

Cost of services (exclusive of items shown separately below)   806,280   1,042,269   (68,839)   —   1,779,710
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   187,552   146,832   (4,294)   25,340(j)   355,430
General and administrative expenses   278,151   152,453   (5,580)   —   425,024
Gain on sale of businesses   8,558   —   —   —   8,558

Income from operations   226,704   282,153   (18,457)   (25,340)   465,060
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net   (47,940)   (40,302)   —   (17,303)(k)   (105,545)
Earnings in equity-method investments, net   13,724   —   —   —   13,724

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   192,488   241,851   (18,457)   (42,643)   373,239
Income taxes   69,296   91,420   (6,979)   (15,639)(l)   138,098

Net income from continuing operations   123,192   150,431   (11,478)   (27,004)   235,141
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax of $1,149   —   2,194   —   (2,194)(m)  —

Net income  $ 123,192  $ 152,625  $ (11,478)  $ (29,198)  $ 235,141

Basic earnings per share:
Continuing operations  $ 1.55  $ 1.94   $ 1.53
Discontinued operations   —   0.03   —

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.55  $ 1.97   $ 1.53

Diluted earnings per share:
Continuing operations  $ 1.52  $ 1.90   $ 1.49
Discontinued operations   —   0.03   —

Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.52  $ 1.93   $ 1.49

Weighted average common shares used in computing earnings per share:
Basic   79,537   154,053
Incremental common shares from stock-based compensation   1,588   3,357(n)

   81,125   157,410

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-5

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2010

  Superior   Complete   I.E. Miller   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
  (in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues  $ 1,681,616  $ 1,530,865  $ (106,812)  $ —  $ 3,105,669
Cost and expenses:

Cost of services (exclusive of items shown separately below)   918,713   988,545   (77,916)   —   1,829,342
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   220,835   180,784   (5,462)   32,426(j)   428,583
General and administrative expenses   342,881   173,342   (7,437)   —   508,786
Reduction in value of assets   32,004   —   —   —   32,004
Gain on sale of businesses   1,083   —   —   —   1,083

Income from operations   168,266   188,194   (15,997)   (32,426)   308,037
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net   (51,409)   (57,283)   —   (20,444)(k)   (129,136)
Earnings in equity-method investments, net   8,245   —   —   —   8,245

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   125,102   130,911   (15,997)   (52,870)   187,146
Income taxes   43,285   50,835   (6,141)   (19,296)(l)   68,683

Net income from continuing operations   81,817   80,076   (9,856)   (33,574)   118,463
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax of $745   —   4,082   —   (4,082)(m)  —

Net income  $ 81,817  $ 84,158  $ (9,856)  $ (37,656)  $ 118,463

Basic earnings per share:
Continuing operations  $ 1.04  $ 1.05   $ 0.77
Discontinued operations   —   0.06   —

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.04  $ 1.11   $ 0.77

Diluted earnings per share:
Continuing operations  $ 1.03  $ 1.03   $ 0.76
Discontinued operations   —   0.05   —

Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.03  $ 1.08   $ 0.76

Weighted average common shares used in computing earnings per share: